MR. Fresident Aan just a 21 yr. old y.I. who is on his second tour of duty in Vietnay. - have a couple of questions to ask you and fwould appreciate an howest answer. I. Don't you think that you have lost enough young men over here? What the hell is wrong -with you prople? Can't you see that north Vietnam doesn't -want- place? OK! We are in soclep mow we cannot pull out and save face. So why don't you drop "THE BOMB" on north Vietnams Capital? Wouldn't that show them you mean business?

the The Why hasn't the truth about Presidents Kennedy's death -been fully given to the puple of the United States of America? - Jan Garrison seems to be Comeing up with some pretty good evidence against people that were dismissed by the good old U.S. as having nothing to do with the assalsination of one of the Greatest Presidents of the United States. I can have thy say that - I -an ashamed of the Umited States your ment and A will mener water for any person sunning for a government position as long as I live !!

_ When I was eighter, I ____ Couldn't wait until A would be 21 and A could note. you, I wouldn't vote in the U.S. if A was paid 1,000. The U.S. Governmint has Kept many things quiet , Whatabout that ship that youth Konea took? What is being done about that? Month Korea is doing the same thing all over again and They are betting away with it. -1 guess looping a guy's life doesn't mean too much to - you plople as long as its not your ow - You are loosing many talented people over here and you don't even care.

0.0063 JU V All shave to say is the U.S. is a sorry place. 4 reason it is porry is yo Can't even straighten out your own Country Those colored people. have just as much Rights as ve whites I come from a megoo section of Boston (RoxBURY). It is a dirty masty place but A have to live there because A cannot afford a place for my mother and A to live. It' not your fault !! It's just the CITY's. Clean up your own Country befare you try and clean up someo ne_llses. Respectfully TC

Mr. Irwin Goldbloom Attorney, General Litigation Section Civil Division

Invision 7. Lostbors Chief, General Litigation Section Stvil Division Engains of Cases

. - S

The following ences, dealing with the Marron Consistion whibits, are transferred to you from Mr. Gershany.

Zach is pending on solican

Xing v. United States Porter v. United States United States v. Rifle



1968

UY

NAY 3 1 1968 Typed:5/31/68

The share

129-11

9-1/A.A.E

Edwin L. Weisl, Jr. Analstant Attorney Genera Livil Division

1

Frei X. Vinson, Jr. Assistant Attorney Gene Crisical Division

Assessingtics of President John F. Manned

complaint filed in t United States District Court, Eastern District, Louisia by counsel for Clay L. Shaw. You will note that on page 37 of the complaint, paragraph #104 makes reference to the stion in this action by the Attorney ible inter Waited States. Acting upon this complaint, United Matrict Court Ja ry 28, granted a dere 1 r an X restraining order. We have not yet received a copy of this straining order but so far us we are as tre no reference ade by the Court to intervention by the Attorney General.

We would appreciate receiving your thoughts regarding whether any aspect of the assassination being handled by your office would militate in favor of the intervention by the United States or militate against such intervention by the United States.

Records Chron Belcher This memo also sent to:

Atthchment

Frank M. Wozencraft Assistant Attorney General Office of Legal Counsel

ATTACHMEN. To Be formanded Records Later

Aut direct Just direct Just UINSori's from office 5/3/

m. Bilcha

D. RTMENT OF JUSTICE

DATE: May 24, 1968

129-11

Form DJ-150 (Ed. 4-26-65)

то

SNITED STATES GOVERI ENT Memorandum

: Fred M. Vinson, Jr. Assistant Attorney General Criminal Division

FROM Darl W. Belcher, Chief General Crimes Section

SUBJECT: Garrison's subpoena of Archivist

The United States Marshal's office informed us today that they received a phone call from either Orleans Parish District Attorney's office or the Office of the Criminal Sheriff in Louisiana asking them to hold the original subpoena directed to the Archivist as they are forwarding an amended subpoena correctly identifying the Archivist as Mr. James Rhoads.

Assistant United States Attorney Joe Hannon was advised of this development. Upon receipt of the amended subpoena, he will advise the United States Marshal that it is ineffective under D. C. law and should therefore be returned.

FILE-J.R.K.

Oc to Carl Eardly of and Div

May 24, 1968

Mr. James L. Alcock Executive Assistant District Attorney Parish of Orleans 2700 Thlane Avenue New Orleans, Louisiana 70119

Dear Mr. Alcock:

This is in reply to your letter of May 6, 1968, in which you advised that former FBI Special Agent Regis L. Kennedy would be called by the State of Louisiana in the case of <u>State v. Clay L. Shaw</u> to testify to matters covered in his interviews with Dean A. Andrews.

With regard to the possibility that the crossexamination of Mr. Kennedy may involve matters not directly covered within the interviews of Mr. Andrews, please be advised that if that situation does arise Mr. Kennedy shall refer the presiding judge to 28 C.F.R. 16.12-16.14 and refuse to answer until the matter has been brought to the attention of the Attorney General, and the Attorney General has an opportunity to perform the function which is referred to him by virtue of this Regulation.

Very truly yours,

LOUIS C. LaCOUR United States Attorney

may **27** 1283

DOCKET UNIT

CIVIL-DIVISION

By: GENE S. PALMISANO First Assistant U. S. Attorney

GSP:cbu bcc: Carl W. Belcher Criminal Division Chief, General Crimes Section Department of Justice Washington, D. C.

FILE

- N 51 (06)

dee 14.4-32-12-20

Hul Pa nou cu y confrontens absent A 初日の大 METE EDMIN T 1<u>9</u> | <u>, 72</u> GD) 1000

TO:	NAME	JTU SLIP	BUILDING	ROOM
1. Hund	telike			井
2 Mar 1	Block			3116
3.				017
4. N= 1, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2, 2,				n ginen in A An Status
	COMME	איז <u>ר</u>	PER CONVERSA	TION
APPROVAL	NECES	SARY ACTION	AS REQUESTED	
SEE ME		AND RETURN	NOTE AND FILE	
ANSWER OR		ns and a factor	YOUR INFORMA	TION
EDGE ON OR			۰۰۰، ۵۱ این ا (۱۰۰۰ این میں میں	n an trainn an trainn Agus an trainn an trainn Agus agus an trainn
B1 B .	EPLY FOR	an a	the second s	
THE SIGNAT				
REMARKS	an a			
	and the second		and the second secon	0.00
ho	record of	for ha	wing and	worka
	<u> </u>		. 11 . 1	
			1 cl m	m i
alcah's	inquiry ,	I checke	d'all m	my
alcoch's	inquiry .	I checke	all m	m
alcoch's	necord of inquing.	J checks 129-11	d all m of files -	- T
liles +	all the			- 7
liter +	all the			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
files +	the last	are a	hich is	<i>z</i>
files +	the last	are a	hich is	.
files + except minsure	All fle fle last	one as did anew	hich is	
files + except minsure	All fle fle last	one as did anew	hich is	
files + except micronige	the last	one al did anew the mi	hich is	
files + except micronige	the last	one al did anew the mi	hich is	
files + except micronige	the last	one al did anew the mi	hich is	
files + except micronige	the last	one al did anew the mi	hich is	
files + except micronige	the last	one al did anew the mi	hich is	
files + except micronige	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is	
files + except micronige	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is	
files + except micising	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is	
files + except micising. il chon M	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is	
files + except micising	the last	ane a did anew the mi ist whether ist whether ist or didne	hich is on this, noting file will y Wells y 1/6/69	2.
files + except micising. if show	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is	2.
files + except <u>micising</u> . il chon M	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is on this, noting file will y Wells y 1/6/69	2
files + except micising. if show	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is on this, noting file will y Wells y 1/6/69	2
files + except micising. il chon M	the last	one al did anno the mi	hich is on this, noting file will y Wells y 1/6/69	2

Form DJ-96a (Rev. 6-22-66)	- DEWARTHE	ING SLIP		
The service	Hoch		BUILDING	T Z
2	noca			416
				112 7
		and the second		
		之意为和		
SIGNATURE	COMMENT			non
SEE ME		D RETURN	S REQUESTED	
RECOMMENDATI	ON CALL M	·	DUR DIFORMAL	101
EDGE ON OR BE		aresta sector de		
THE SIGNATURE	E OF S	and a second		
REMARKS		*		
1 7		116		
J. St.	$U_{\mu} = \mathcal{A}_{\mu}$	eut :	$\omega \subset $	
			1.2 Augusta	
* Anc	; the	s leg	our	
e let	ter to	USA	·	h i ka a
1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	itt sin	Vines	40 6	2 7 10
			다. 승리에 가지가 아닌 소란 경기가 가지	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
81	his to	Head	ek (
0	A -00	e pla	- eg	Tech
Ce	A 60	the		
FROM:	NAME U	BUILDING & ROO	M EXT.	DATE
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	-26 Period	1.04	< / ·	
S . Fickler			AND	alt distant
		t manine al cas	and whether	

Ł 1137 Cord Vins ENV: WEB: Icm 129-11 Typed: 5/14/68 뒃 F ta this 1966 May 2 I In the second 6 8 R

JEF	FERY	COHELAN	
7тн	DISTRIC	T, CALIFORNIA	

COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives ECEIVED

Washington, D.C. 20515

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT: JEFFREY P. NEWMAN

FIELD REPRESENTATIVES. MR. AND MRS. ROY LEMON LATHAM SQUARE BUILDING OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

MAT , 5 1852 May 9, 1968 GUILING STREET

Congressional Liaison Department of Justice Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

I would appreciate your making available to my office any information concerning investigations into the assassination of President Kennedy, since the Warren Commission's report.

Sincerely yours lember of Congress

9 12 MAY 10 1998 5. W. CRIMINAL-GEN. CRIME-SEC

Typed: 5/8/68 Ste MI Records Chron F. Block હ mely, MAX 1) Division VINSON, JY-00 1968 C MAIL Q SEC Ę.

Ø

1138



Form DJ-96a (Rev. 6-22-66) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ROUTIN `**LI**P VISION TO : BUILDING ROOR · · · · · <u>____</u> SIGNATURE COMMENT PER CONVERSATION APPROVAL NECESSARY ACTION AS REQUESTED Ł NOTE AND RETURN SEE ME NOTE AND FILE RECOMMENDATION CALL ME YOUR DIFORMATION NSWER OR ACKNOW EDGE ON OR BEFORE PREPARE REPLY FOR THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS This proposed Ans. is set up on a "ques - by - que" basis and assumes that farmer FIST. Agt Kunnedy will follow instrue. (FIST is aware of the above and the attached - also, Fist Songs That hegining 5/21 Kenned will hegin a trip to Son Turn, NEBA Grand Caregon dou surving 2-BUILDING & ROOM FROM: DATE EXT.

1140

Massier Folizai. Daron

Ind M. Vinsen, Jr. Andreast Athenny Gen Ecologi Mylsion

Association of Freident Adm

With reference to the Barean's measurable of May 3, 1968, I an confirming the conference attended by Inspector Don E. Moure, Special Agent Bobert E. Southen of the Barean and Mathemiel Kossuch Carl Joinhar and William Mouk, in which the Gristmal Mathemiel Kossuch Sequented to be Informed whether the Barean could produce for court inspection copies of economications on Movember 16 and 17, 1965, free Barean headquarters to the Barean's New Glasse' office. Sim that conference we have been informed that these commutestions can be produced for inspection. In ancordance with these discussions, the United States Attorney's office in New Grisses vill sock to confer further with the statemy for William S. Walter and with White himself regarding the possible subgeome of Walter before an Actemic Veriah Grand Jare.

T/5/6/68

Man

In order that the United States Attorney's office and the Criminal Mivision may be elart to the possible issuence of a subpose by District Attorney Jim Garrison for William S. Malter, it would be suprecisted if the Barean would promptly notify both the Criminal Division and the United States Attorney's office in the event any such information becomes available.

Records Chrono Mr. Belcher (2) Mr. Block

P.S/L

Ellip

5%

Form DJ-96a. (Rev_e4f-22-66) DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ROUTIN ĽIP ROOM VISION BUILDING NAME S. -0 and the second COMMENT SIGNATURE PER CONVERSATION TOVAL INECESSARY ACTION AS REQUESTED NOTE AND RETURN NOTE AND FILE CALL ME RECOMMENDATION OUR INFORMATION ANSWER OR ACKNOWL Edge on or before THE SIGNATURE OF REMARKS Bob Timbon heard This time prepared & aggress to the content -(nSA & the lontent -lugin chalogue with Atty for Watters \$6) FROM: NAME BUILDING & ROOM DATE

「「「「「「「」」」」

Form DJ-140 (Fd. 4-26-C_)



TO : File

FROM : William S. Block General Crimes Section Criminal Division

SUBJECT: Assassination of President John Fitzgerald Kennedy; William S. Walter C **RTMENT OF JUSTICE**

DATE: May 3, 1968 129-11

FILE

Our most recent problem concerning Mr. Walter, a former Security Patrol Clerk in the New Orleans office of the FBI, stems from a letter, copy of which is attached, sent by his attorney, Guy Wootan, To Louis LaCour, United States Attorney, New Orleans, Louisiana, in which Mr. Wootan advises Mr. LaCour that in the event Walter is subpoenaed by New Orleans District Attorney Jim Garrison, he expects Mr. LaCour to assert the Attorney General's executive privilege on behalf of Mr. Walter, as provided for in 28 CFR 16.12-16.14.

This letter, and the possibility that Walter will be subpoenaed by Mr. Garrison, raises very grave problems for us, in light of Mr. Walter's statement of March 26, 1968, to the FBI in which he advised that while on duty in the New Orleans FBI office on November 17, 1963, he received a TWX message from Bureau headquarters which stated that there might be an assassination attempt on President Kennedy in Texas. This statement contradicted earlier interviews by the FBI of Walter in which he categorically denied receiving any such message.

A number of courses of action are available to us at the present time, each with its own problems and pitfalls. As a first alternative, we could wait for Garrison to subpoena Walter and then move to quash the subpoena on the ground that it would require the production of confidential Government documents. The Louisiana courts, however, have usually held such a motion to be premature, saying that the time for objection is when the documents are actually sought. In this instance, the Attorney General could send Walter a telegram instructing him not to testify concerning any matters relating to his employment by the FBI. The problem with this course of action is that since Walter is no longer employed by the Bureau, there are no sanctions that could be used to compel him to obey such a directive. In addition, even if Walter was disposed to honor the Attorney General's request, it is questionable that he could hold up under the badgering he can be expected to receive from Garrison. Faced with a contempt charge, it seems likely that Walter would choose to ignore the Attorney General's request and testify. Another problem with this approach is that it would leave us open to charges by Garrison that the Government was suppressing the "truth," that there really was a Bureau teletype to the effect that President Kennedy would be assassinated in Texas.

Instead of waiting for the ax to fall, we could take the initiative by indicting Walter under 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the false statements made to the FBI on March 26, 1968. This would, of course, necessitate our proving in open court the falsity of his claim, which could result in our having to produce Bureau records on a large scale. In addition, there is some doubt as to whether Section 1001 applies to a case where a person furnishes information to the Bureau at the Bureau's request. However, if we choose to use this route, we could bring Walter before a grand jury, have him repeat his story, and then indict him under 18 U.S.C. 1621 for perjury before a grand jury. Again let me stress the problem here, which is that FBI records, on a wholesale basis, might have to be disclosed in order to prove the falsity of Walter's claims. For example, the court could conceivably require the production of copies of all the incoming messages received at the New Orleans office on November 17, 1963, and, perhaps, the day before and the day after. In addition to this problem, were we to use this approach it might well foreclose any attempt on our part to invoke the Attorney General's executive privilege to silence Mr. Walter. Since we would be producing Government documents in the criminal prosecution of Mr. Walter, the courts, and Mr. Walter, might reasonably feel that the privilege no longer was necessary.

<u>م</u>ر

A third alternative available to us is to again contact Mr. Walter in the hope that he will finally tell the truth. We could direct a letter to his attorney, Suy Wootan, informing him that a thorough review of Bureau files plus an investigation of employees on duty at the New Orleans office on November 17, 1963, fails to reveal any message such as the one his client, Walter, claims to have received. We could then note that to protect the Government 's interest in this matter we may be forced to criminally prosecute Walter under 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the false statements made to the Bureau on March 26, 1968. We might conclude the letter by offering to meet with him and Mr. Walter in the event that Mr. Walter's statements to the Bureau were the product of a faulty memory, rather than a wilful attempt to mislead.

Mr. Kossack, Mr. Belcher and I have discussed these various alternatives, on an informal basis, with representatives of the FBI, and they have promised to consider them and let us know which course of action they deem most appropriate.

-2-

Mr. Guy Mootan Mootan, Howcott, Simons & Lemoine 1649 National Bank of Commerce Building New Orleans, Louisiana 70112

Bear Mr. Mootan:

This is to acknowledge your letter of April 30, 1968, in which you gave this office notice, pursuant to 28 CFR 16.13(a), that your client, William S. Walter, is being asked to disclose information he acquired while employed by the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

As a result of the interview of Mr. Walter by the FBI on March 26, 1968, the Bureau conducted an extensive investigation of the allegations made by Mr. Walter relative to a TrZ message he alleged to have received while on duty as a Security Patrol Clerk on Movember 17, 1963, at New Orleans. A thorough investigation of the files at the Bureau's New Orleans office, and at Bureau headquarters in Washington, D.C., failed to reveal any such message. In addition, interviews with Bureau employees who were ong duty at the New Orleans office on November 17, 1963, confirms krax f the fact that such a message was never received.

In light of these facts and because of the seriousness of Mr. Valter's allegations, it may be necessary for the Government to undertake a criminal prosecution of Mr. Malter under the provisions of Section 100], Title 18, United States Code, for the false statements he made to the Bureau on Maron 26, 1968. Defore undertaking such a prosecution, howev r, we should again like to talk with Mr. Malter and with you. We feel that Mr. Malter's statements to the Bureau may be the product of a faulty memory rather than a delibertate attempt to falsify information.

Please contact me at your earliest convenience so that we may arrange for such a meeting.

Sincerely,

LaCour

ショ

Nootan, Howcott, Simons & Lemoine Attorneys & Counselors at Law 1649 National Bank of Commerce Building New Orleans, Louisiana 70112

1

April 30, 1968

~_____

Mr. Louis LaCour United States Attorney Eastern District of Louisiana 500 St. Louis Street New Orleans, Louisiana 70130

Re: William S. Walter

Dear Mr. LaCour:

. ⁵

This letter is to place your office on notice pursuant to Title 23, Chapter 1, Code of Federal Regulations, Sections 16.12 - 16.14, that my client, William S. Walter, is being asked to disclose information relating to material contained in the files of the Department of Justice while previously employed by the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

As soon as my client is subpoeneed by the District Attorney's office (Orleans Parish, Louisiana) it is assumed that your office shall appear with Mr. Walter before any court or other authority and furnish same, with a copy of the aforementioned Regulations. Please advise.

Thanking you for your prompt attention, I remain

Very truly yours,

Guy Wootan

CC: William S. Walter

|147



Form No. CM-10 Rev. 11-20-63)	DEPART	MENT OF JUSTICE		
, ,	ROL	JTINL LIP	•	
TO: /	NAME	DIVISION	BUILDING	ROOM
•, Carl B	elcher			_
2.				<u> </u>
1.				
				
	COMME	NT []	PER CONVERSA	TION
	NECES	SARY ACTION	AS REQUESTED	
SEE HE		AND RETURN	NOTE AND FILE	
ANSWED OF	DATION CALL	31 []	YOUR DIFORMA	TION
EDGE ON O				
	TURE OF			
REMARKS				
Weat		6: 4la	• • •	
wes	nould get an ar	iswer first th	ing in	
morn	ing. I see no c	hiertion		
morn	ing. I see no e	bjection.		
		FV		
		1		
FROM :	NAME	BUILDING, ROCH.		
	ATTORNEY GENERA	L	3/20/	68
<u> </u>	iminal Division			
				_

To: Mr. Belć. From: Bill Block Subject: William S.

6

115

William S. Walter; Garrison's,"New Evidence"

On the Johnny Carson "Tonight" show of January 31, 1968, D.A. Jim Garrison stated that he had an affidavit from Mark Lane relating to Lane's interview of a former security clerk in the New Orleans office of the FBI, William S. Walter. Garrison alleged that Walter informed Lane that on the morning of Nov. 17, 1963, at which time Walter was on duty as a Security Clerk in the N.O. FBI office, the N.O. office received a TWX message which stated that an attempt to assassinate Pres. Kennedy would be made in Dallas on Nov. 22, 1963. Garrison further alleged that Walter told Mark Lane that the FBI had also sent a directive to the N.O. office instructing the various Agents who had conducted interviews concerning the assassination to examine their interview reports to make sure there were no conflicts contained in them; further, that the Agents were ordered to resolve any conflicts, prepare new reports, and destroy the old reports.

Valter contacted the Jacksonville, Florida office of the FBI on Feb. 1, 1968, and was interviewed. He first stated that he first met Mark Lane in Dec. 1967, while attending Lane's speech at Tulane University. Walter, who was accompanied by a friend, was approached by Mrs. Lane, who apparently overheard Walter's friend mention that Walter was employed by the FBI. Mrs. Lane asked Walter to talk with her husband, but he declined to do so. At this time Mrs. Lane told Walter that "we have some information indicating that the FBI knew the assassination was . going to take place." Walter was then absent from N.O. untEl Jan. 16, 1968.

of the time was spent traveling.) When he **hears** returned, he learned that a member of the N.O. DA's staff, a Mr. Brital, was endeavoring to contact him. Walter thereupon called Brital and arranged to meet with him. When Walter arrived, Brital was there with two other investigators from the DA's office, and with Mr. and Mrs. Mark Lane. Valter stated that these persons endeavored to persuade him that he had knowledge of a teletype message from Bureau Headcuarters advising that Pres. Kennedy would be assassinated in Dallas. Walter claimed that he denied knowledge of such a message. He also denied that he gave any affidavit or signed statement to anyone concerning either such a message, or an FBI directive instructing Agents to resolve all conflicts in assassination interviews.

Walter claimed that the DA's investigators and Mr. and Mrs. Lane persistently urged him to furnish such information. He also claimed that they offered him inducements such as expenses, lump sum payments, and employment with Garrison if he furnished the information they desired, but that he refused their offers. On Feb. 2, 1968, Walter informed the N.O. office of the FBI that when the returned to N.O. from Jacksonville, Fla., he found a letter from Mark Lane, which had been slipped under the door of his apartment. In this letter Lane states: "There are two ways that the material you referred to may be used. Either you may give to me the telegram which speaks for itself . . . or I recommend to Mr. Garrison that he use all of the other data available including a sworn statement by me as to our conversation."

-2-

Walter informed the N.O. office of the FBI that he immediately contacted Lane through a telephone number listed to Garrison's office. Walter stated he emphatically denied to Lane the statements attributed to him. Walter advised the FBI that during his first conversation with Lane, Lane told him that he possessed information about an FBI TWX message and that there are people who are putting their jobs and lives on the line in order to cooperate with Lane. Walter stated it was his impression that Lane is endeavoring to locate disgruntled former employees of the FBI who might be persuaded to cooperate with him in his investigation of the assassination. Walter stated that he has contacted an attorney in N.O., Guy Mooten, and that he does not plan to testify before the Orleans Parish Grand Jury.

<u>Valter</u> - page 3 (

On March 19, 1968, United States Attorney Louis C. LaCour, New Orleans, Louisiana, informed the FBI that Malter and his attorney, Guy Wooten, visited Mr. LaCour's office of March 15, 1968. At this time, Walter stated that he recalled being on duty at the New Orleans FBI office from 12 o'clock midnight to 8 a.m., Nov. 17, 1963, and that he recalled receiving sometime during the early morning hours of Nov. 17, 1963, a teletype from FBI Headquarters, Washington, D.C., which stated there would be an attempt on the life of Fresident Kennedy in connection with the President's trip to Texas. Walter stated that he probably notified Mr. Harry G. Maynor, then Special Agent in Charge of the New Orleans Office, of the receipt of this telepype. He also said that he does not have a copy of this teletype and has no information as to who might possess a copy of it. Walters also stated that he had told Mark Lane he did not know of any such teletype, for the reason that upon his departure from the FBI he had been instructed that he was not to divulge any information obtained by him during his Bureau employment.

A STATE AND A STAT

While Mr. LaCour does not know if Walter is presently under subpoena by Garrison's office, he does know that Garrison indicated to Wooten, Walter's attorney, in a telephone conversation that it was Garrison's intention to suppoena Walter.

Mr. LaCour also advised that approximately one month ago (the middle of February), he was contacted by Wooten, who inquired if Walter would be in violation of federal law if he testified before a State grand jury and divulged information gained during his employment with the Bureau. LaCour informed Wooten that research would be done on that question. (LaCour hes concluded that there is no criminal penalty for divulging such information.) In addition, Wooten also inquired if the executive privilege from testifying before legislative bodies applied to former Bureau employees. Mooten was informed that this privilege does apply to former Bureau employees and that Walter could urge the privilege <u>if he chose</u> in the event he **xx** was called before a State grand jury.

Because of the inconsistencies in the stories Malter has told to the FBI and to LaCour, we have given them our permission to reinterview Malter. (See Bureau memo of Marcn 20, 1968.)

Form DJ-96a (Rov. 6-22-68)	A	UTIV SLIP		
то:		DIVISION	BUILDÍNG	<u> </u>
10.	مراجع میں اور میں میں میں اور	and for the second second second	- States for	+
	celcher and a			
2 . Ca /.				
- The	$\underline{\mathcal{U}}$			┼─
18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and prove the second			
4				
SIGNATURI		ENT. C. T. A. C. B. C. M. C.	an an the second second	<u>I</u>
APPROVAL			PER CONVERSA As requested	
SEE ME		AND RETURN		Ľ
RECOMMEN	DATION CALL	NE III	OUR DIFORMA	T 10
EDGE ON O	ACKNOWL-	and the second states		
PREPARE	REPLY FOR		mar Sta	
REMARKS (Iagree	e v
you that	IF we want to	take a stand		
you that	EIF, we want to	n take a stand 1 hasn't even 1	your sugg	ges
you that is good	E IF, we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even 1	your sugg raised the	ges
you that is good	E IF, we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even 1	your sugg raised the	ges
you that is good	E IF, we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even 1	your sugg raised the	ges
you that is good	E IF, we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even 1	your sugg raised the	ges
you that is good	E IF, we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even 1	your sugg raised the	ges
you that is good	E IF, we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even 1	your sugg raised the	ges
you that is good	E IF, we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even 1	your sugg raised the	jes is
you that is good	LF we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even i 5 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	your sugg raised the	jes is
you that is good	LF we want to but the Bureau	1 hasn't even f	your sugg raised the	jes is
you that is good	LF we want to but the Bureau A grad Jacob Le aquil Jacob	thasn't even in 4 With 4 W M W W W W W W With Withhathathathathathathathathathathathatha	your sugg raised the ssA eh f gsA eh f	
you that is good	LF we want to but the Bureau A grad Jacob Le aquil Jacob	thasn't even in 4 With 4 W M W W W W W W With Withhathathathathathathathathathathathatha	your sugg raised the ssA eh f gsA eh f	
you that is good	LF we want to but the Bureau A grad Jacob Le aquil Jacob	1 hasn't even i 9 - Kost ik 1 test ik 1 t	your sugg raised the ssAch of hours of fill the fill with the	
you that is good	IF we want to but the Bureau Jack Jack Le apple Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack	1 hasn't even 1 9 Just ou 1 That ou 1 The formula 1 The formul	your sugg raised the ssAch of hours of fill the fill with the	
you that is good	IF we want to but the Bureau Jack Jack Le apple Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack	1 hasn't even 1 9 Just ou 1 That ou 1 The formula 1 The formul	your sugg raised the ssAch of hours of fill the fill with the	
you that is good	IF we want to but the Bureau Jack Jack Le apple Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack	1 hasn't even 1 9 Just ou 1 That ou 1 The formula 1 The formul	your sugg raised the ssAch of hours of fill the fill with the	
you that is good	IF we want to but the Bureau Jack Jack Le apple Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack	1 hasn't even 1 9 Just ou 1 That ou 1 The formula 1 The formul	your sugg raised the ssAch of hours of fill the fill with the	
you that is good	IF we want to but the Bureau Jack Jack Le apple Jack Jack Jack Jack Jack	1 hasn't even 1 9 Just ou 1 That ou 1 The formula 1 The formul	your sugg raised the ssAch of hours of fill the fill with the	
you that is good	IF we want to but the Bureau A state of 196 te apsil 196	thasn't even i 4 - Work (ke 4 - Work (ke 1 - Work (ke	your sugg raised the ssA ch & hour of hour of hor by shore by shore of where the where the	
you that is good July But the FROM:	IF we want to but the Bureau Ale apsil, 196 te apsil, 196	1 hasn't even 1 9 Just ou 1 That ou 1 The formula 1 The formul	your sugg raised the ssA ch of wing hot of hot by thom put	
you that is good July But the FROM:	IF we want to but the Bureau Ale apsil, 196 te apsil, 196	1 hasn't even 1 5 4 1 hasn't even 1 4 1 hasn't even 1 1 hasn't even	your sugg raised the ssA ch of hor of hor of hor by hor by	
you that is good Juli But th	IF we want to but the Bureau Ale apsil, 196 te apsil, 196	thasn't even i 4 - Work (ke 4 - Work (ke 1 - Work (ke	your sugg raised the ssA ch & hour of hour of hor by shore by shore of where the where the	
you that is good July But the FROM:	IF we want to but the Bureau Ale apsil, 196 te apsil, 196	1 hasn't even 1 5 4 1 hasn't even 1 4 1 hasn't even 1 1 hasn't even	your sugg raised the ssA ch of hor of hor of hor by hor by	
you that is good July But the FROM:	IF we want to but the Bureau Ale apsil, 196 te apsil, 196	1 hasn't even 1 5 4 1 hasn't even 1 4 1 hasn't even 1 1 hasn't even	your sugg raised the ssA ch of hor of hor of hor by hor by	ges is

, .

.

. .

.

27

EXT. 2621



49112 9, 1988

89/ct/+ +

IJ

Hocha

Home & sourced that any incomption you furnish compared that any incomption you furnish compared that any incomption you furnish compared to be incomption. 2

₹ L iya A

Hr. Belcher

. R

Belcher

Records

Mrs. Lane who obviously overheard the conversation approached Walters concerned over his ______ with the FBI and she then invited him to toalk with Mark Lane stating it was Walters' patriotic duty to disclose any information he might have.

He was absent from New Orleans most of the time until January 16, 1968 when he returned to his apartment and learned that a member of the New Orleans District Attorney's staff was endeavoring to contact him. He made contact with this person and was shortly approached by 3 DA investigators and Mr. & Mrs. Lane. These persons endeavored to persuade message from Bureau headhim to admit he had knowledge of a quarters to all south regional offices that President Kennedy would be assassinated in Dallas. He disclaimed knowledge of such a message also asserting if he had such knowledge he would be unable to divulge same. Walters _ gave an affidavit _____ its nature stating he had not received such a message while Ъу FBI or that he had told anyone of a FBI directive quoting agents who investigated the assassination to examine interview reports and to ____ reports where were locked. He states he was destroy persistently urged to is such information offered such as expenses, ranging fromupajahnts (no specific amounts mentioned) made no such statements to Mark Lane, his with DA Garrison; but wife or any other persons at any time.

FMW: BCS:rk 129-II

Files Copeland Schmidt

Bonorable Charles M. Teagoe House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

Dear Mr. Teaguet

Your have requested our consideration of the attached communication of concerning the autopsy and X-ray reports relating to the assassination of President Kennedy.

6 1968

The photographs and X-rays taken in connection with the autopsy of President Kennedy were transferred to the National Archives by his family under restrictions which the Government accepted pursuant to the statute governing the deposit of historical materials relating to former presidents. The autopsy pictures are available for official inspection by any government body having authority to investigate matters relating to the assassination. They will also be available, after a five-year period, for nonofficial inspection by experts in pathology or related areas of science, subject to restrictions suitable to the subject matter of these pictures.

It should be noted that the most meaningful evidence of autopsy findings consists of the expert analysis made by the doctors who performed the autopsy; the X-rays and photographs are simply a record of what the doctors saw and evaluated. Two of the doctors who performed the autopsy of the late President and testified before the Commission have examined the X-rays and photographs in the Archives and informed the press that the pictures corroborate the findings to which they had testified.

INSF'TD AND MAILED COMMUNICATIONS SEC. MAY 6 196







Dear (ongressman (orman,

Thank you for your actions concerning my inquing related to the asassination of president John F. Kennedy. You forwarded my letter to Assistant Attorney General Frank M. Wozencraft. In answer to my letter Nn. Nozencraft did answer my first question concerning the information currently in the National Archives. However, he failed to make any mention of my second question, "Why have a number of people, called as witness's in the current case of District Attorney James Garrison, suddenly met with serious accidents?" (vincidence? Maybe if it were one, two, or three people but not thirty-six! Mr. No zencraft failed to comment on Nr. Garrisons case. Also, Mr. Mozencraft stated that there was no evidence to contradict the Warren (ommission, thus a new inquiry would not be opened. Of all the books that I have previously mentioned in my letters, one, Six Seconds in Dallas by Josiah Thompson, has made a lasting impression on me. Mr. Thompson presents the evidence (the same evidence that was reviewed by the Warren (ommission) seemingly without prejudice, and proves beyond the slightest shadow of a doubt that there was more than one asassin. By direct interviews and minute photographic examination for Life Magazine Mr. Thompson proves that the Warren (ommission is at Least partially wrong. Of course this statement pends on the information in the Archives. to the Mozencraft and nemeric an singues of my benality I would like to hear Mr. Wozencrafts comments on the book as well as yours Mr. (orman.

April 15, 1968

Being a student at San Fernando Valley State (ollege, I took the opportunity to listen to Senator Robert F. Kennedy when he recently visited the campus. In commenting on the asassination he said that he has read the reports in the Archives and is completely satisfied by the findings of the Warren Commission. I must say that there must be some great statement of truth in the Archives that the public doesn't know about, on why else would Nr. Kennedy say this? Naybe he is trying to protect his own political future. What ever the reason there is something wrong someplace. Also, why would Mr. Garrison carry his accusations as far as he has if he did not honestly believe that he had some real proof of the faults of the Warren Commission? Your comments and those of Mr. Wozencraft will be greatly appreciated.



P.S.

Please comment if you would like me to send future communication directly to Mr. Wozencraft.

Typed: 5/24/68 FMV:RCN:ehd 129-11 and the second

Honorable Mobert Taft, Jr. House of Representatives Hashington, D. C.

يدين موجر ومدين وروز در مريد

1. 15 2.

Dear Congressman:

Lannedy.

		This	13	10	respo	nse to	TOUT	recent	commit	ations	trans-	
ni.et	ine	copies	of	Int	ters	from	100			No. a Rest		
and		1 N.)s. 7.	Angles	CO SE	ncerni	ax the	8-455455	ination	of Pre	esident	·

1C

The authors who have criticized the conclusions of the Warren Commission do not claim to have any significant new evidence, so far as we are eware. Rather, their criticisms and demands for a new inquiry are based upon different conclusions they have drawn from. parts of the same body of evidence that was examined by the Commission The Commission made a thorough inquiry and detailed analysis of the facts concerning the assessination. The evidence amply supports the basic conclusions of the Commission. In these circumstances, we see po basis for a see inquiry.

With respect to the New Orleans matter, we can only point out that Mr. Carrison has not discussed his proceedings with Federal authorities. It would not be proper for us to commant on the evidence in a case pending before a state court.

The photographs and X-rays taken in connection with the sutopsy of President Kennedy were transferred to the National Archives by his family under restrictions which the government accepted pursuant to the statute governing the deposit of historical materials relating to former presidents. The sutopsy pictures are available for official inspection by any government body having authority to investigate matters relating to the assassination. They will also be available, after a five-year period, for nonofficial inspection by experts in pathology or related areas of science, subject to restrictions suitable to the subject matter of these pictures.

Recordst Chrono Nalley Mr. Vinson Deputy AG

WOW-WERSENGER STORE SEC. 1968 MAY

.....

May 27, 1968

571.



PLEASE EXPEDITE HIS MAIL SHOULD BE ANSWERED WITHIN 48 HOURS MAY 20 1962 Receipt was acknowledged Correspondence Section Records Administration Office Administrative Division

OST OFFICE

H. H. WESTBAY

TELS

45202

3285

ROBERT TAFT, JR. 1st District, OH9

COMMITTEE

Congress of the United States House of Representatives

Washington, D.C. 20515

May 17, 1968

MEMO TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

3 1 2

{ }

FROM: MISS SYDNEY DINE (CONGRESSMAN TAFT'S OFFICE)

DF

CRIMIN

MAY 20 1963

ـ (ئا، الاب

E-1 E-3 e-6

COMMENTS WOULD BE APPRECIATED

Dear Conservation Saft will Is it possible to obtain a list of stems in the archives I think the tennedy assinction should be respend. The Warren report is phoney. ow about the E.I.A. It seems there are more undesirable than desirable P.S. membero Why didn't & something isn't done Frankly pursue the and nation to the end? The m afraid doe're doomed didn't seem mu

ROBERT TAFT, JR.

FOREIGN AFFAIRS

Congress of the United States House of Representatives Mashington, D.C. 20515

DISTRICT OFFICE

MAY 2 4 1960 CKIMMAA BEAS OM

May 22, 1968

MEMO TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FROM: MISS SYDNEY DINE (CONGRESSMAN TAFT'S OFFICE) 1315 LONGWORTH BUILDING

RE: KENNEDY ASSASSINATION

COMMENTS ON THE ENCLOSED LETTERS WOULD BE APPRECIATED

OF JUSTICE 7 м: н. 11 MAY 23 1988 -PIMINAL-GEN. CRIME SEC.

RECEIVED May 20, 1968 Congressman Robert Taft House office Bldg. Washington, D.C. Dear Congessman Patt, Recently on a T.V. program it was stated that much widence concerning the association of President Rennedy was put into the Waterial archives set to be apenel for many years to come. Iful The aminican people have a right to know just who was responsible for this timble act, and ful this wedinch should be made public.) Some can the posternal discharge line yourd to apose this widera? Server



May 19, 1968

THE HONORABLE ROBERT TAFT; JR. House of Representatives Washington, D.C. 20515

DEAR MR. TAFT:

THANK YOU FOR YOUR LETTER OF MAY 3RO, EXPRESSING YOUR VIEWS ON THE NON-DISCRIMINATION -HOUSING SECTION OF THE CIVIL RIGHTS ACT OF 1968. ALTHOUGH WE DO NOT FIND OURSELVES IN AGREEMENT ON THE RELATIVE IMPORTANCE OF THE SACRIFICE OF ONE PERSON'S RIGHTS TO ASSURE THE RIGHT'S OF ANOTHER, I OD REBECT YOUR DESIRE TO VOTE YOUR CONVICTION. PERHAPS WE WOULD BOTH AGREE THAT IT IS INDEED REGRETTABLE THAT SUCH LEGISLATION IS EVEN CONSIDERED NECESSARY IN OUR COUNTRY.

CERTAINLY IN ITS BROADEST CONTEXT EACH NEIGHBORHOOD COULO AND WOULD ACCEPT INTEGRATION. IT APPEARS MOST UNFORTUNATE THAT PRESSURE FROM TWO EXTREMES, THE VERY AFFLUENT LIBERAL WHITE COMMUNITY, WHICH ITSELF HAS THE FINANCIAL WHERE-WITH-ALL TO "PROTECT" ITS COMMUN-ITY FROM INTEGRATION, AND IN WHICH THERE IS PRACTICALLY NONE, AND THE VERY POOR NEGRO COMMUNITY, WHICH CURRENTLY HAS THE EAR OF THE BODY POLITIC, FORCES INTEGRATION IN THE MIDDLE CLASS COMMUNITY WHICH SEEMS TO BE ABLE TO DO LITTLE LATELY EXCEPT BEAR THE ECON-OMIC AND SOCIAL BRUNT OF "REFORM". WE ARE ALL GUILTY OF HYPOCRISY, BUT HOW MUCH MORE SO IS THE MAN FROM HYANNIS PORT OR TEXAS.

THE REAL PURPOSE OF THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS TO ASK IF THERE IS ANY MOVE TO RE-OPEN THE INVESTIGATION OF THE KENNEDY ASSASSINATION. I MUST SAY THAT HAVING READ THE WARREN REPORT THERE ARE A NUMBER OF ISSUES LEFT UNRESOLVED IN MY MINO. HAVING RECENTLY DISCUSSED THIS WITH SEVERAL FRIENDS, I FIND THAT WE ARE ALL SHARING SIMILAR DOUBTS AS TO ITS VALIDITY. FOREMOST IN OUR MINOS IS HOW A NEW ORLEANS GRAND JURY COULD RETURN A TRUE BILL AGAINST CLAY CHAW WHEN THE F.B.I. AFPARENTLY CHOSE TO IGNORE HIS IMPORTANCE. WE WOULD ALSO LIKE TO KNOW WHY THE EVIDENCE HAS BEEN IMPOUNDED IN THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND WHY IT HAS BECOME IMPOSSIBLE TO FOLLOW GARRISON'S PROGRESS IN THE PRESS.

I SINCERELY BELIEVE THAT THE AMERICAN PEOPLE HAVE NOT BEEN TOLD THE ENTIRE STORY AND THAT CONSIDERABLE EFFORT HAS BEEN MADE TO INDEED CLOUD THE TRAGIC EVENT. THIS IS NOT TO IMPLY THAT I WOULD NECESSARILY BELIEVE ALL THE IMPLICATIONS OF CLOAK AND DAGGER THAT CRITICS OF THE F.B.I. AND C.I.A. ARE LEVELING. I DO BELIEVE THAT THE GOVERNMENT HAS AN OBLIGATION TO ANSWER ITS CRITICS AND ESTABLISH GOOD FAITH WITH ITS CONSTITUENTS.

YOUR COMMENTS WOULD BE APPRECIATED.

SINCERELY,